Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) 7.9.03 DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings \Rightarrow 1025189 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Richard Hornbald Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \checkmark No 3. Nature of conveyance: \checkmark Assignment \square Merger \square Security Agreement \square Change of Name \square Other 2.9/187238 Execution Date: $\exists M_2 \ A_1 \ A_2 $	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Richard Hornbald Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Image: Imag	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: DCI Marketing, Inc. Internal Address: 0 Street Address: 0 City: Milwaukee State: Yip: Milwaukee State: Milwaukee State: Yes No ation, the execution date of the application is: July 24,2402
Richard Hornbald Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Other 2-9/187238 Execution Date: Ddy Day Day Day Day Day Day Day Day Day Da	Name: DCI Marketing, Inc. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment ✓ Security Agreement ○ Change of Name ○ Other 2-9/187238 Execution Date: ○ dy 3. Nature of conveyance: ● Assignment ○ Other 2-9/187238 Execution Date: ○ dy ○ dy <td>Street Address: 2727 West Good Hope Road City: <u>Milwaukee</u> State: <u>WI</u> Zip: 53209 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes <u>V</u> No sation, the execution date of the application is: <u>Jvly 24,202</u></td>	Street Address: 2727 West Good Hope Road City: <u>Milwaukee</u> State: <u>WI</u> Zip: 53209 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes <u>V</u> No sation, the execution date of the application is: <u>Jvly 24,202</u>
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other 2-9/187238 Execution Date:Ay 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application	Street Address: 2727 West Good Hope Road City: <u>Milwaukee</u> State: <u>WI</u> Zip: 53209 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes <u>V</u> No sation, the execution date of the application is: <u>Jvly 24,202</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name Other 2.9/187238 Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application	City: <u>Milwaukee</u> State: <u>WI</u> Zip: <u>53209</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes <u>V</u> No ation, the execution date of the application is: <u>Jvly 21, Jw</u>
29/187238 Execution Date: <u>July July</u> 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes \checkmark No attached, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{Jv(\sqrt{24},24)}{3}$
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ation, the execution date of the application is: $Jv/y, 24, Jw^2$
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence (ched? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Brian G. Gilpin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Godfrey & Kahn, S.C.	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account for any deficincies.
Street Address:780 North Water Street	8. Deposit account number: 07-1509
City:_MilwaukeeState:_WI_Zip:_53202	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Brian G. Gilpin	5 Stpi: July 29, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Mail documents to be recorded with re	sheet, attachments, and documents:
Commissioner of Patents & Transioner of Patents & Tran	ademarks, Box Assignments

•

PATENT REEL: 014349 FRAME: 0787 Attorney Docket No.: 008800-0176

ASSIGNMENT

(U.S. and Foreign Rights)

AND WHEREAS, DCI Marketing, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation having its principal place of business at 2727 West Good Hope Road, Milwaukee, WI 53209 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to, and under said invention and design and in, to, and under design patent, industrial design registration, utility model, or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to said invention and design in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all design patents, industrial design registrations, utility models, or similar legal protections in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, to be obtained for said invention and design by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

Dated as of (

RICHARD HORNBLAD

Omlas

Name: Richard Hornblad

Dated as of $\frac{7/28}{2003}$

DCI MARKETING, INC.

Bv:

Name: <u>David J. Goeb</u> Title: Vice President, Marketing

MW737245_1.DOC

RECORDED: 07/31/2003